Date Filed

Case Number

Filings List 11/7/16 - 11/11/16

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

38703 - FAC113

38703 - FAC113

38703 - FAC113

38703 - FAC113

38703 - FAC113

44876 - U

44669 - NONE

44403 - TDSIC 5

44403 - TDSIC 5

44403 - TDSIC 5

44403 - TDSIC 5

44632 - NONE

44403 - TDSIC 5

42144 - S5

44788 - NONE

11/14/2016 9:42 AM

Utility

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Indianapolis Power & Light
Company

Wastewater One dba River's Edge
Utility, Inc.

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Non-Utility

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co - Gas

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co - Gas

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co - Gas

Northern Indiana Public Service
Co - Gas

AEP Indiana Michigan
Transmission Company, Inc.

Industrial Group NIPSCO
Sweetser Rural Telephone

Company, Inc.
eNetworks, LLC

Prepared by Brittany Webb

Description
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3, Appendix D, 1 of 2
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3, Appendix D, 2 of 2
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1

PETITION

Motion to Strike Second Supplement to Evidence
for Complaints of Eric Rabe

Verified Direct Testimony of Timothy R. Caister
Verified Rebuttal Testimony of Robert V. Mooney
Verified Direct Testimony of Jennifer L. Shikany

Submission of Rebuttal Testimony

Amended Preliminary Report of Action in
Connection with the Sale of Promissory Note

Industrial Group's Notice of Filing Confidential
Information

Qualifications Test 2016

Petitioner's Responses to Presiding Officer's

November 4, 2016 Docket Entry Questions
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11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

44855 - NONE

44855 - NONE

38703 - FAC113

38703 - FAC113

44855 - NONE

44841 - NONE

44841 - NONE

44848 - NONE

44731 - NONE

43827 - DSM - 6

43629 - GCA - 40

43629 - GCA - 40

43629 - GCA - 40

43629 - GCA - 40

11/14/2016 9:42 AM

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

Prepared by Brittany Webb

Publisher claim - Martinsville Reporter
Publisher Claim - Mooresville/Decatur Times

Public's Exhibit No. 1

Public's Exhibit No. 2

Publisher Claim - The Ellettsville Journal
Publisher Claim - The Journal Gazette
Publisher Claim - The News-Sentinel
Publisher Claim - Indy Star

Publisher Claim - Indy Star

Publisher Claim - Indy Star

Public's Exhibit No. 1

Public's Exhibit No. 2

Public's Exhibit No. 3

Public's Exhibit No. 4
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11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/7/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016
11/9/2016

11/9/2016
11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

11/9/2016

43629 - GCA - 40
Co - Gas

43629 - GCA - 40
Co - Gas

43629 - GCA - 40
Co - Gas

37394 - GCA - 132

44720 -TDSIC -1

44720 -TDSIC -1

44720 -TDSIC -1

44865 - NONE

44731 - NONE

44788 - NONE

44147 - GCA 16
44602 - NONE

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation
44720 - TDSIC - 1
44720 - TDSIC -1
44837 - U

42144 - S5

44731 - NONE

11/14/2016 9:42 AM

Northern Indiana Public Service
Northern Indiana Public Service

Northern Indiana Public Service

Yeoman Telephone Company, Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Nucor Steel

Duke Industrial Group

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY

CONSUMER COUNSELOR

Prepared by Brittany Webb

Petitioner's Exhibit No. 1
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2
Petitioner's Exhibit No. 3

DOCKET ENTRY requesting additional
information

DOCKET ENTRY granting Confidentiality

DOCKET ENTRY granting Duke Industrial
Group's Petition to Intervene

DOCKET ENTRY granting Steel Dynamics
Petition to Intervene

DOCKET ENTRY correcting hearing date in
November 2, 2016 docket entry

DOCKET ENTRY re Ex Parte

DOCKET ENTRY converting evidentiary hearing
into a technical conference

PETITION

IURC Testimonial Staff's Response to IPL's
Compliance Filing

NUCOR Steel - Indiana's Petition to Intervene
Industrial Group's Amendment to Appendix "A" to
Petition to Intervene

Complete Memo - Staff Report

Qualifications Test 2016

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor
Notice of Filing Written Comments of Members of
the Public
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11/9/2016 44823 - NONE
11/9/2016 44807 - NONE
11/9/2016 44807 - NONE
11/9/2016 44576 - NONE
11/9/2016 44855 - NONE
11/9/2016 44720 - TDSIC - 1
11/9/2016 44720 - TDSIC - 1
11/9/2016 44823 - NONE
11/9/2016 44823 - NONE
11/9/2016 44823 - NONE
11/10/2016 42061 - ECR 28
11/10/2016 44198 - GPR - 8
11/10/2016 44794 - NONE

11/14/2016 9:42 AM

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

Duke Energy Indiana, LLC

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY

CONSUMER COUNSELOR

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Prepared by Brittany Webb

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor
Settlement Testimony of Eric M. Hand - Public's
Exhibit No. 1S - November 9, 2016

Submission of Settlement Testimony

Joint Stipulation and Agreement Between the
Pipeline Safety Division and the Town of Roachdale

IURC Testimonial Staff's Response to IPL's
Compliance Filing
Publisher Claim - Herald-Times

Publisher Claim - Hendricks County Flyer

Notice of Submission of Duke Energy Indiana,
LLC's Confidential Exhibits and Workpapers

Settlement Testimony of Erin Schneider Director of
Economic Development Duke Energy Business
Services LLC on Behalf of Duke Energy Indiana,
LLC. Before the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Settlement Testimony of Jeffrey R. Bailey Director,
Pricing and Analysis Duke Energy Business
SErvices LLC On behalf of Duke Energy Indiana,
LLC Before the Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

Submission of Duke Energy Indiana's Settlement
Testimony and Exhibits

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
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11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016

11/10/2016
11/10/2016

38707 - FAC 110

44868 - NONE

37785 - GCA 101

37913 - GCA 115

38707 - FAC 110

44153 - NONE

44877 - NONE

44788 - NONE

37394 - GCA - 132

37399 - GCA132

44788 - NONE

44811 - NONE

44814 - NONE

44162 - NONE

38707 - FAC 110
44878 - NONE

11/14/2016 9:42 AM

Martinsville Municipal Water
Utility

Affiliated Technology Solutions,
LLC

eNetworks, LLC

Indiana Gas Company, Inc. -
Vectren

eNetworks, LLC

Aqua Indiana, Inc.

Aqua Indiana, Inc.

Fort Wayne Municipal Water
Utility

Republic Wireless, Inc.

Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility Regulatory
Commission

OFFICE OF THE UTILITY
CONSUMER COUNSELOR

Michael A. Mullett

Prepared by Brittany Webb

LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
LEGAL NOTICE OF EVIDENTIARY HEARING
DOCKET ENTRY granting Confidentiality
Compliance Filing

PETITION

Petitioner's Submission of Updated Schedule 11-K

Vectren North's Response to the November 9, 2016
Docket Entry

Indiana Office of Utility Consumer Counselor's
Motion for Leave to File Supplemental Testimony

Petitioner's Submission of Second Amended
Application for a Certificate of Territorial
Authority for Communications Service Providers

Verified Supplemental Testimony of Thomas M.
Burns

Verified Supplemental Testimony of Thomas M.
Bruns

Submission of Public Version of Compliance Filing
and Notice of Confidential Treatment of Data
Already Determined to be Confidential by the
Commission

Petition to Intervene
PETITION
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11/10/2016 37418 - GCA 132 Indiana Natural Gas Corporation PETITION
11/10/2016 37418 - GCA 132 Indiana Natural Gas Corporation Prefiled Direct Testimony of David A. Osmon

11/10/2016 44826 - NONE East Chicago - Industrial Group Industrial Group's Petition to Intervene

11/14/2016 9:42 AM Prepared by Brittany Webb Page 1 of 1
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